YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

B—7 [Pr. 1]

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR—continued

VOTE —LABOUR—continued

Subdivision No. I—Labour—continued

O1eER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Allowances to police and other officers acting

as departmental agents

Auxiliary Workers’ Training &chemeo final

debits, adjustments, &e.
Bicycles—
Purchase of
Maintenance of and 1epan:,> to
Building Committees, national and local :
expenses in connection therewith

Cargo Control Committees’ expenses (pa,lt

recoverab e)

Conciliation Councils under Industual COn-

ciliation and Arbitration Ac’ﬁ, 1925—
Fees to assessors

Travelling allowances and expenqes of
assessors and Conciliation Commissioners
Compensation Court (Compensation Court
Regulations 1940) : travelling allowances

and expenses, &c.

Court of Arbitration : travelling allowances

1945-46.
1946-47. 516
Voted. Expended.
£ £ £
|
925 900. 908
1,000 ..
50 15 16
25 25 20
20 150 143
(¢) 15,000 ..
() £,000 2,750 | 2,867
() 5,000 3,250 | 3,583
(¢) 1,250 900 | 1,032

and expenses . . .. .. .ob () 1,850 1,500 - (dy 2,012
‘Department of Justice : services of officers of :
Registrar-General’s Branch 50 50 50
Emergency Disputes Committees under StnLe
and Lockout Emergency Regulations 1939 |
expenses in connection therewith 200 200 426
Expenses in connection with conferences re ‘
disputes in industry 300 300 | 457
{¢) Previously a (h(uge to War Expenses Ar’oount (£12,000 veuovemb,a)
] Provision made for increase in asscssors’ fees from £1 1s. to £1 7s. 6d. and travelling-expenses for

assessors 12s. 6d. to 17s. 6d. per diem.

(
{

0

periods.

Incrensed provision to cover estimated increase in travelling.

A
J
} Ureater volume of work away from headquarters. Court absent from Welli

ington for extended



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

